TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Technology Holding Company		03/22/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marine Acquisition Corp.		
Street Address:	600 Fifth Avenue		
Internal Address:	24th Floor		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10020		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2053332	HY-TRAC		
Registration Number:	1525523	HYNAUTIC		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)984-7700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-372-2000 Phone:

Email: kwalsh@mwe.com, umattsson@mwe.com Correspondent Name: Ulrika Mattsson, McDermott Will & Emery

Address Line 1: 227 W. Monroe Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-5096

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	66497-167	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ulrika E. Mattsson	
Signature:	/Ulrika E. Mattsson/	RADEMARK

REEL: 004506 FRAME: 0171 900187555

Date:	03/25/2011
Total Attachments: 4 source=Trademark - Tech Hold#page1.tif source=Trademark - Tech Hold#page2.tif source=Trademark - Tech Hold#page3.tif source=Trademark - Tech Hold#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004506 FRAME: 0172

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of March 22, 2011 ("Effective Date") by and between Technology Holding Company, a Delaware corporation, with its principal office at 2751 Centerville Road, Suite 3148 Wilmington, DE 19808, USA ("Assignor"), and Marine Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation, with its principal office at 600 Fifth Avenue, 24th Floor, New York, NY 10020, USA ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Purchase Agreement between Teleflex Incorporated and Marine Acquisition Corp. of even date herewith (the "Purchase Agreement"), Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, the United States trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration set forth in the Purchase Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, for the United States and for all foreign countries, including, without limitation, any registrations and applications therefor, any renewals and extensions of the registrations, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor as if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Marks.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

TECHNOL	OGY HOL	DING COMPANY
	H	auto
Name:	!	y Jacobs
		·NF
MARINE A	.CQUISITI	ON CORP.
Name:		
m: d		

[Trademark Assignment - Technology Holding Company]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

TECHNO	LOGY HOLDING COMPANY
Name:	
Title:	
MARINE	ACQUISITION CORP.
	Matthew Lozow
Title	Vice President

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Country	Trademark	Status	App. No.	Filing	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
U.S	HYTRAG	Registered	74660435	13-Apr- 1995	2053332	15- Apr- 1997	Technology Holding Company
U.S	нупашис	Registered	73696582	20-Nov- 1987	1525523	21- Feb- 1989	Technology Holding Company

- 3 -

RECORDED: 03/25/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004506 FRAME: 0176